## **TENDER REGISTER 2021**



	TENDER DETAILS	
Tender Number:	RFT 12.21	
Tender Title:	Supply, Install and Service Multifunction Printer Devices & Associated Services	
A brief description of the Goods and Services required: The Shire of Ashburton is inviting submissions from appropriately qualified and experienced companies ar organisations for the replacement of the Shire's Multifunction Printer Devices & Associated Services in the owns of Tom Price, Paraburdoo, Onslow and Pannawonica.		
Advertisement Dates	S: West Australian (Mandatory): 21/08/2021	
	Pilbara News: N/A	
	Other: Noticeboards, SoA Website & Facebook: 20/08/2021	
	SHIRE OF ASHBURTON	
	REQUEST FOR TENDER RFT 12.21 SUPPLY INSTALL AND SERVICE MULTIFUNCTION PRINTER DEVICES & ASSOCIATED SERVICES	
	The Shire of Ashburton is inviting submissions from appropriately qualified and experienced companies and/or organisations for the replacement of the Shire's Multifunction Printer Devices & Associated Services in the towns of Tom Price, Paraburdoo, Onslow and Pannawonica.	
	Tender Close: 2pm (WST) Thursday 16th September 2021.	
	The Tender document can be obtained by registering with the Shire's e-tendering portal: www.tenderlink.com/ Further information in regards to this request can be obtained from: Sarah Barlow, Senior Procurement Officer via the e-tendering portal.	
	Tenders may only be lodged electronically via www.tenderlink.com/ ashburton prior to its closing. Hard copy, facsimile or emailed tenders	
	will not be accepted. Canvassing of Councillors or Staff will disqualify Tenderers.	
	Kenn Donohoe Chief Executive Officer	
Advertised Closing da time:	ate and 16 <sup>th</sup> September 2021 at 2.00pm	
Amended closing dat time: (if applicable)	e and	
Tender Opening Date	: 16 <sup>th</sup> September 2021 at 2.00pm	
Opened in the Presen	ce of:	
Name:	Title: Signature:	
Sarah Barlow	Senior Procurement Officer	
Mitch Connop	ICT Administrator	

## **TENDER REGISTER 2021**



TENDERS RECEIVED FROM		
1	Pilbara Copy Service	2/2876 Augustus Drive, Karratha WA 6714
2	Ricoh Australia Pty Ltd	Licked Bag 5000, Frenchs Forest NSW 1640

TENDER OUTCOME		
Date of Council Approval:	N/A	
Minute Number:	N/A	
Name of Successful Tenderer:	Jae West Pty Ltd T/as Pilbara Copy Service- awarded Separable Portion 1, 2 and 3.	
Contract Value:	<ul> <li>Separable Portion 1: \$19,982 (Exclude GST) Lump sum price.</li> <li>Separable Portion 2: \$210,624.00 (exclusive of GST) estimated cost over 3 years.</li> <li>Separable Portion 3: \$42,867.00 (exclusive of GST) Lump Sum price.</li> </ul>	
Term of Contract:	The Leasing/Supply and ongoing maintenance Contract (Separable Portion 2) shall be at a fixed price for a period of three (3) years from the date of execution of the Formal Instrument of Agreement, with the option of two (2) additional twelve (12) month extensions or part thereof, at an appropriate price adjustment to be agreed between the Shire and the Contractor.	

OFFICE USE ONLY

Synergy number: CM12.21